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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 42Kingpins Alley Family Fun Ctr
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

USBC Certification: 592072
President: Pete Temeles ptemeles@roadrunner.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Barnaby Jones barnabyjones8@aol.com

Important Messages

You may edit, add or remove the messages for the standing sheet on the
Standing Sheet Setup (Setup > Reports > Standings)
When you edit the messages, be sure to remove or type over these
instructions

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

Wk17  08/31   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  21- 22  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts

23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42
Wk17  08/31  23- 24  25- 26  27- 28  29- 30  31- 32  33- 34  35- 36  37- 38  39- 40  41- 42  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Avg HDCP Game Sers
1 19 19 Team 19 155 85 64.6 29225 307 137 469 1671
2 6 6 Dangerous 141½ 98½ 59.0 29220 398 55 542 1871
3 26 26 Team 26 138 102 57.5 29487 397 56 503 1720
4 27 27 The Dark Horses 138 102 57.5 29112 394 58 466 1753
5 1 1 Coaches Corner 137 103 57.1 29124 424 32 520 1819
6 22 22 Team 22 136½ 103½ 56.9 29128 415 40 502 1798
7 8 8 Frying Puns 136 104 56.7 29112 346 101 449 1572
8 16 16 Good Genes 133 107 55.4 29734 399 54 540 1972
9 10 10 Something Badass 130½ 109½ 54.4 29475 427 29 554 1844

10 23 23 Imagine Losing 130½ 109½ 54.4 28947 414 41 536 1767
11 7 7 Lady and the Tra 130½ 109½ 54.4 28925 381 70 463 1690
12 20 20 Mikes Marine Service 129 111 53.8 29510 401 52 493 1736
13 30 30 The Brock Way 129 111 53.8 28806 418 37 534 1796
14 9 9 Sister Act 2 128 112 53.3 29270 340 107 422 1449
15 25 25 Team Willy 124 116 51.7 28908 370 80 426 1625
16 40 40 Lawson/ Amodeo 122½ 117½ 51.0 29104 396 57 469 1706
17 33 33 Frank & Dave 122 118 50.8 29106 374 76 497 1653
18 12 12 Yagermeisters 121½ 118½ 50.6 27015 343 104 410 1505
19 39 39 Split Ends 121 119 50.4 28838 304 139 408 1345
20 36 36 S & S 121 119 50.4 28635 368 82 490 1639
21 24 24 Meagan & Devan 120 120 50.0 29075 384 67 478 1712
22 35 35 Beauty and the Beast 120 120 50.0 28888 322 123 423 1435
23 3 3 HE HATE ME 117½ 122½ 49.0 28868 389 63 502 1764
24 29 29 Team Retro 117½ 122 49.1 28545 414 41 492 1756
25 28 28 Team 28 117 124½ 48.4 28665 375 76 472 1682
26 5 5 Sweeney 117 123 48.8 28533 312 133 368 1336
27 4 4 Tucking Fen Pin 116½ 123½ 48.5 29030 348 100 458 1508
28 15 15 Older Bowlders 116½ 123½ 48.5 28761 373 78 438 1606
29 2 2 4 FUN 115½ 124½ 48.1 28022 252 187 320 1089
30 14 14 Team 14 114 126 47.5 28557 289 153 406 1529
31 21 21 Hot Mess 113½ 126½ 47.3 28164 310 134 418 1391
32 11 11 BROwling 4 Ever 111 129 46.3 28209 294 148 454 1623
33 18 18 Team 18 109 131 45.4 28982 328 118 407 1513
34 31 31 JR & RJ 107 133 44.6 28528 383 68 468 1638
35 13 13 WTF Was That 106½ 133½ 44.4 28763 229 207 330 1194
36 32 32 The Avengers 104 136 43.3 28591 354 95 425 1486
37 42 42 Two Odd Nuts 104 136 43.3 28195 378 73 459 1720
38 17 17 Ball Busters 101½ 138½ 42.3 28440 343 104 413 1539
39 34 34 Matt & Ed 100½ 139½ 41.9 27954 272 168 367 1182
40 37 37 Who Dat 95 145 39.6 28114 390 62 484 1730
41 38 38 Team Strike Zone 93½ 141½ 39.8 26169 259 180 442 1546
42 41 41 Team 41 91½ 148½ 38.1 27699 217 218 296 969
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
1-2 S & S 529 474 454 457 1914 11 <---> Hot Mess 437 454 381 477 1749 4
3-4 Team 14 440 439 455 474 1808 5½ <---> HE HATE ME 485 453 457 447 1842 9½
5-6 Tucking Fen Pin 488 475 451 441 1855 11 <---> Team 18 378 440 436 460 1714 4
7-8 Sweeney 448 494 461 465 1868 12 <---> JR & RJ 404 422 483 387 1696 3
9-10 4 FUN 492 458 438 449 1837 13 <---> The Avengers 414 423 435 408 1680 2

11-12 BROwling 4 Ever 498 419 446 489 1852 10 <---> Two Odd Nuts 391 474 387 444 1696 5
13-14 WTF Was That 428 446 477 443 1794 10 <---> Ball Busters 423 418 426 433 1700 5
15-16 Who Dat 451 407 366 387 1611 1 <---> Matt & Ed 494 409 447 471 1821 14
17-18 Team 41 444 438 435 400 1717 5½ <---> Team Strike Zone 473 494 387 410 1764 9½
19-20 Team 19 449 430 494 390 1763 10 <---> Coaches Corner 380 428 418 407 1633 5
21-22 Dangerous 435 510 547 461 1953 10 <---> Frying Puns 460 423 458 496 1837 5
23-24 Team 22 396 445 430 432 1703 6½ <---> The Dark Horses 388 439 440 443 1710 8½
25-26 Team 26 463 428 504 528 1923 11 <---> Lady and the Tra 477 401 474 469 1821 4
27-28 Mikes Marine Service 464 457 468 439 1828 5 <---> Good Genes 516 462 440 469 1887 10
29-30 Something Badass 586 487 456 440 1969 8 <---> Sister Act 2 446 464 473 498 1881 7
31-32 Imagine Losing 434 446 443 441 1764 10½ <---> Yagermeisters 439 433 414 434 1720 4½
33-34 The Brock Way 452 474 411 526 1863 13 <---> Team Retro 411 426 430 398 1665 2
35-36 Split Ends 453 475 441 485 1854 6 <---> Team Willy 505 469 500 453 1927 9
37-38 Meagan & Devan 429 480 471 431 1811 6 <---> Lawson/ Amodeo 527 505 442 426 1900 9
39-40 Frank & Dave 419 443 415 434 1711 9 <---> Team 28 385 415 428 456 1684 6
41-42 Beauty and the Beast 474 532 450 479 1935 9 <---> Older Bowlders 478 453 486 474 1891 6

Individual High Averages
Men 227.93 Cory Nichols 224.48 Chris Smith 223.15 Barnaby Jones 222.47 John Confalone III
Women 206.30 Sarah Paruolo 199.94 Brittany Clark 192.34 Melinda Smith 178.95 Maryanne Faranda

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

1972 Good Genes 554 Something Badass 2047 S & S 576 Frank & Dave
1871 Dangerous 536 Imagine Losing 2021 HE HATE ME 572 Meagan & Devan
1819 Coaches Corner 534 The Brock Way 2016 Frying Puns 564 Tucking Fen Pin
1798 Team 22 503 Team 26 2009 The Dark Horses 564 Team 18

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 4 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 1047 Gary Plansker 300 John Morgan Jr 1093 Rob Phelps 321 Dan Billington

1025 Barnaby Jones 300 Cory Nichols 1087 Dan Mitchell 316 Sean Burnham (L)
989 Chris Smith 300 Nick Fuller 1075 Kevin Goodell Jr 314 Frank Gorham Jr
980 Devan VanGuilder 300 Ray Tennant Jr 1065 Chris Parker 309 Alexander King

1065 Brian McCarty

Women 941 Sarah Paruolo 267 Melinda Smith 1097 Brittany Clark 308 Shannon King
796 Maryanne Faranda 245 Meagan Brownell 1024 Amber Gossett 303 Marie Tennant
694 Annelise LaChapelle 198 Danielle Willard 994 Morgan Stearns 289 Carrie Goodell
635 Bree Yager 176 Jaime Jones 993 Carol Leo 271 Debi Delisle

Most Improved Average
Men 158 to 186.92 =+28.92Will Flewelling 176 to 197.48 =+21.48 Chris Parker 157 to 175.28 =+18.28Ray Tennant Sr
Women 165 to 192.34 =+27.34Melinda Smith 90 to 116.46 =+26.46 Carol Leo 129 to 141.73 =+12.73Danielle Willard

Team Rosters
High High To Raise

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg +1

1 - Coaches Corner  Lane 1  HDCP=32  Avg=424
1 John S. Confalone III 222 7 14238 64 288 974 214 215 209 190 828 926
2 Jack Celeste 202 25 12126 60 256 892 137 184 180 188 689 866

2 - 4 FUN  Lane 2  HDCP=187  Avg=252
1 Debi Delisle 62 151 4018 64 119 319 70 80 46 68 264 266
2 Brad C. Delisle 190 36 12184 64 257 846 235 191 205 194 825 804

3 - HE HATE ME  Lane 3  HDCP=63  Avg=389
1 Tom E. Dickinson 207 20 13264 64 267 922 223 207 266 198 894 880
2 Joe A. Yanklowitz 182 43 10229 56 239 863 199 183 128 186 696 751

4 - Tucking Fen Pin  Lane 4  HDCP=100  Avg=348
1 Caleb Tamez 151 71 9692 64 211 655 173 140 184 154 651 644
2 Alexander King 197 29 12642 64 287 869 214 234 166 186 800 822

5 - Sweeney  Lane 5  HDCP=133  Avg=312
1 Amanda J. Sweeney 112 106 7204 64 161 530 146 108 93 123 470 480
2 Adam F. Sweeney 200 27 12841 64 266 868 169 253 235 209 866 827
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High High To Raise
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg +1

6 - Dangerous  Lane 6  HDCP=55  Avg=398
1 Dan L. Billington 220 9 14084 64 299 976 192 225 279 246 942 944
2 Maryanne Faranda 178 46 3579 20 237 796 0 717

7 - Lady and the Tra  Lane 7  HDCP=70  Avg=381
1 Amber Gossett 154 68 9918 64 214 736 181 130 183 143 637 622
2 Cory W. Nichols 227 2 13676 60 300 1033 227 202 222 257 908 916

8 - Frying Puns  Lane 8  HDCP=101  Avg=346
1 Morgan Stearns 127 92 8149 64 191 610 121 138 150 147 556 555
2 Brenton DeLisle 219 9 14031 64 267 962 237 183 206 247 873 929

9 - Sister Act 2  Lane 9  HDCP=107  Avg=340
1 Danielle Willard 141 80 7795 55 198 615 129 155 162 143 589 583
2 Brittany Clark 199 27 10397 52 263 909 209 201 203 247 860 803

10 - Something Badass  Lane 10  HDCP=29  Avg=427
1 Ray R. Tennant Jr 213 15 13654 64 300 964 279 244 235 186 944 898
2 Nick C. Fuller 214 14 11996 56 300 963 275 211 189 222 897 904

11 - BROwling 4 Ever  Lane 11  HDCP=148  Avg=294
1 Allana Brewer 115 103 2302 20 147 514 135 81 99 94 409 482
2 Josh Lylyk 179 45 10771 60 254 855 216 191 200 248 855 749

12 - Yagermeisters  Lane 12  HDCP=104  Avg=343
1 Dan D. Mitchell 205 22 12322 60 267 991 205 218 172 189 784 862
2 Bree Yager 138 82 8301 60 190 635 131 112 139 142 524 595

13 - WTF Was That  Lane 13  HDCP=207  Avg=229
1 Jaime Jones 113 105 6832 60 176 568 116 87 129 98 430 464
2 Carol Leo 116 102 5590 48 169 547 104 151 140 137 532 494

14 - Team 14  Lane 14  HDCP=153  Avg=289
1 Kim Keays-Loffler 120 99 7251 60 161 519 113 116 93 133 455 493
2 Rob Phelps 169 54 10864 64 224 837 174 170 209 188 741 696

15 - Older Bowlders  Lane 15  HDCP=78  Avg=373
1 John C. Morgan Sr 172 52 11035 64 235 762 162 136 177 192 667 729
2 Paul Houck 201 26 12086 60 257 938 237 238 230 203 908 842

16 - Good Genes  Lane 16  HDCP=54  Avg=399
1 Melinda Smith 192 34 12310 64 267 925 235 182 224 179 820 814
2 Gary Plansker 207 20 13260 64 279 1047 225 224 160 234 843 884

17 - Ball Busters  Lane 17  HDCP=104  Avg=343
1 Marie Tennant 168 55 10798 64 237 740 177 140 196 161 674 694
2 Ray L. Tennant Sr 175 49 10517 60 256 799 143 175 127 169 614 747

18 - Team 18  Lane 18  HDCP=118  Avg=328
1 Joel Hill III 171 53 10267 60 247 819 128 181 166 219 694 741
2 Jacob A. Hill 157 65 10111 64 233 723 133 142 153 124 552 633

19 - Team 19  Lane 19  HDCP=137  Avg=307
1 Richard Colvin 177 47 11377 64 235 773 157 199 215 135 706 727
2 Ray Sweeney 130 90 7291 56 169 621 155 94 142 118 509 569

20 - Mikes Marine Service  Lane 20  HDCP=52  Avg=401
1 Walt W. Sevrie 193 33 12384 64 254 868 171 248 194 184 797 808
2 Mike D. White Sr 208 19 12507 60 279 899 241 157 222 203 823 869

21 - Hot Mess  Lane 21  HDCP=134  Avg=310
1 Misty Lopez 121 98 7773 64 162 536 113 103 110 118 444 523
2 Richard Guy 189 36 12139 64 258 857 191 218 138 226 773 781

22 - Team 22  Lane 22  HDCP=40  Avg=415
1 Austin Jones 202 25 12145 60 267 928 204 206 179 202 791 847
2 Steve LaPointe 213 15 12781 60 268 942 153 200 212 191 756 915

23 - Imagine Losing  Lane 23  HDCP=41  Avg=414
1 Dalton Jones 214 14 13753 64 279 967 204 171 210 202 787 867
2 Jason R. Woodcock 200 27 12056 60 257 879 191 236 194 200 821 808

24 - Meagan & Devan  Lane 24  HDCP=67  Avg=384
1 Meagan H. Brownell 169 54 9134 54 245 760 164 204 199 171 738 726
2 Devan M. VanGuilder 215 13 10358 48 279 980 198 209 205 193 805 874

25 - Team Willy  Lane 25  HDCP=80  Avg=370
1 Annelise M. LaChapelle 146 75 8781 60 209 694 147 144 192 159 642 627
2 Chris J. Smith 224 5 12571 56 278 989 276 243 226 212 957 929

26 - Team 26  Lane 26  HDCP=56  Avg=397
1 Willy Parker 200 27 12816 64 259 908 204 168 205 234 811 852
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High High To Raise
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg +1

27 - The Dark Horses  Lane 27  HDCP=58  Avg=394
1 Will Flewelling 186 39 11215 60 233 818 171 173 179 189 712 753
2 Jeff Hermance 208 19 12491 60 279 954 161 210 205 198 774 885

28 - Team 28  Lane 28  HDCP=76  Avg=375
1 Brian McCarty 182 43 11711 64 257 865 149 144 167 214 674 733
2 Sean Burnham (L) 193 33 8508 44 289 817 162 197 187 168 714 804

29 - Team Retro  Lane 29  HDCP=41  Avg=414
1 Bob E. Evans 191 35 12226 64 248 868 182 194 176 172 724 830
2 Barnaby J. Jones 223 6 11604 52 289 1025 190 193 215 187 785 940

30 - The Brock Way  Lane 30  HDCP=37  Avg=418
1 Barry S. Brockway 197 29 9859 50 255 878 0 833
2 John C. Morgan Jr 221 8 14187 64 300 985 222 235 178 286 921 909

31 - JR & RJ  Lane 31  HDCP=68  Avg=383
1 Jonathon R. Temeles 185 40 11490 62 243 840 183 167 180 143 673 786
2 Pete E. Temeles 198 28 12674 64 279 885 154 188 236 177 755 858

32 - The Avengers  Lane 32  HDCP=95  Avg=354
1 Chuck R. Jones 150 72 9024 60 221 706 131 166 140 127 564 640
2 Corey Millington 204 23 13076 64 266 965 190 164 202 188 744 864

33 - Frank & Dave  Lane 33  HDCP=76  Avg=374
1 Frank C. Gorham Jr 196 30 12549 64 278 894 171 180 178 161 690 847
2 Dave Fitzgerald 178 46 11417 64 245 793 173 188 162 198 721 755

34 - Matt & Ed  Lane 34  HDCP=168  Avg=272
1 Matthew E. Coughlan 103 114 6602 64 157 474 131 75 100 108 414 470
2 Ed L. Bousley III 169 54 10836 64 246 779 194 165 178 194 731 724

35 - Beauty and the Beast  Lane 35  HDCP=123  Avg=322
1 Carrie Goodell 117 101 7522 64 180 550 139 140 102 120 501 502
2 Kevin L. Goodell Jr 205 22 12965 63 279 979 210 267 223 234 934 837

36 - S & S  Lane 36  HDCP=82  Avg=368
1 Shannon King 162 61 5863 36 245 735 188 184 124 169 665 657
2 Sarah Paruolo 206 21 11553 56 278 941 257 206 246 204 913 867

37 - Who Dat  Lane 37  HDCP=62  Avg=390
1 Jon Gannon 191 35 12247 64 257 893 203 188 139 183 713 809
2 Tanner Shufelt 199 27 10360 52 258 925 189 160 168 145 662 840

38 - Team Strike Zone  Lane 38  HDCP=180  Avg=259
1 Garrick Wager 185 40 11141 60 255 824 235 255 127 119 736 763
2 Ally Hayner 74 140 1197 16 111 323 58 59 80 111 308 303

39 - Split Ends  Lane 39  HDCP=139  Avg=304
1 Diane Meany 126 93 8079 64 166 557 134 122 127 151 534 557
2 Tim Brown 178 46 11435 64 255 799 178 212 173 193 756 737

40 - Lawson/ Amodeo  Lane 40  HDCP=57  Avg=396
1 Harold F. Lawson 195 31 12496 64 256 880 214 222 173 165 774 832
2 Alan A. Amodeo 201 26 12872 64 255 919 255 225 211 203 894 864

41 - Team 41  Lane 41  HDCP=218  Avg=217
1 Sam Green 105 112 6747 64 149 528 110 121 103 88 422 461
2 Janie Green 112 106 7184 64 158 523 116 99 114 94 423 500

42 - Two Odd Nuts  Lane 42  HDCP=73  Avg=378
1 Ralph L. Woodcock Jr 183 42 11729 64 245 887 161 189 149 189 688 783
2 Don Swinton 195 31 10975 56 237 862 160 215 168 185 728 785

Temporary Substitutes
High High To Raise

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg +1
1 Alan J. Barcomb bk219 9 867 4 238 867 0 869
2 Anlyn D. Billington bk219 9 759 4 221 759 0 761
3 Mike A. Blair 211 17 2535 12 257 895 0 857
4 Scott Burnham bk220 9 746 4 209 746 0 750
5 Trisha Collegian 113 105 1816 16 162 555 0 464
6 Kiersten Cutter bk139 81 691 4 186 691 0 693
7 Matt Derose 168 55 4047 24 223 722 0 685
8 Robert S. Eggleston bk197 29 798 4 227 798 0 802
9 Melissa Frasier 145 76 1165 8 195 613 0 587

10 Rick A. Fredette bk230 0 980 4 258 980 0 988
11 Dillon C. Greeno 215 13 863 4 256 863 0 865
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High High To Raise
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Avg +1

12 Jeffery Guy 162 61 1300 8 204 655 0 656
13 Sean M. Hammond 176 48 2118 12 211 751 173 182 176 183 714 714
14 Adam Jones bk175 49 681 4 190 681 0 687
15 Mike Jones 192 34 5382 28 235 875 0 794
16 Natasha L. Jones 156 66 2502 16 223 767 0 638
17 Scout Jones 148 73 1779 12 189 643 0 605
18 Mike LaPointe 206 21 1654 8 254 875 0 830
19 Tom Loucks bk194 32 744 4 216 744 0 752
20 Jessica Lylyk 136 84 1091 8 214 563 0 553
21 Shawn Mabb bk231 0 966 4 269 966 0 970
22 John Miner 228 1 2736 12 277 964 0 928
23 Jarrett Morris 209 18 1673 8 244 864 0 847
24 Brandon J. Palladino 207 20 4155 20 258 883 211 253 236 183 883 837
25 Kara Rapp 212 16 5728 27 259 895 0 875
26 Tyler Ray bk148 73 523 4 151 523 0 525
27 Jamie Schmidt bk111 107 484 4 138 484 0 492
28 Sarah Thornton bk149 72 621 4 173 621 0 627
29 Jesse L. Whorf 221 8 2660 12 258 935 0 892
30 Mike Winters bk204 23 830 4 226 830 0 834
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Average List of Regular Team Members
True True

Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
1 Nichols, Cory W. 13676 60 227.93
2 Smith, Chris J. 12571 56 224.48
3 Jones, Barnaby J. 11604 52 223.15
4 Confalone III, John S. 14238 64 222.47
5 Morgan Jr, John C. 14187 64 221.67
6 Billington, Dan L. 14084 64 220.06
7 DeLisle, Brenton 14031 64 219.23
8 VanGuilder, Devan M. 10358 48 215.79
9 Jones, Dalton 13753 64 214.89

10 Fuller, Nick C. 11996 56 214.21
11 Tennant Jr, Ray R. 13654 64 213.34
12 LaPointe, Steve 12781 60 213.02
13 White Sr, Mike D. 12507 60 208.45
14 Hermance, Jeff 12491 60 208.18
15 Dickinson, Tom E. 13264 64 207.25
16 Plansker, Gary 13260 64 207.19
17 Paruolo, Sarah 11553 56 206.30
18 Goodell Jr, Kevin L. 12965 63 205.79
19 Mitchell, Dan D. 12322 60 205.37
20 Millington, Corey 13076 64 204.31
21 Jones, Austin 12145 60 202.42
22 Celeste, Jack 12126 60 202.10
23 Houck, Paul 12086 60 201.43
24 Amodeo, Alan A. 12872 64 201.13
25 Woodcock, Jason R. 12056 60 200.93
26 Sweeney, Adam F. 12841 64 200.64
27 Parker, Willy 12816 64 200.25
28 Clark, Brittany 10397 52 199.94
29 Shufelt, Tanner 10360 52 199.23
30 Temeles, Pete E. 12674 64 198.03
31 King, Alexander 12642 64 197.53
32 Parker, Chris 12639 64 197.48
33 Brockway, Barry S. 9859 50 197.18
34 Gorham Jr, Frank C. 12549 64 196.08
35 Swinton, Don 10975 56 195.98
36 Lawson, Harold F. 12496 64 195.25
37 Sevrie, Walt W. 12384 64 193.50
38 Burnham (L), Sean 8508 44 193.36
39 Smith, Melinda 12310 64 192.34
40 Gannon, Jon 12247 64 191.36
41 Evans, Bob E. 12226 64 191.03
42 Delisle, Brad C. 12184 64 190.38

43 Guy, Richard 12139 64 189.67
44 Flewelling, Will 11215 60 186.92
45 Wager, Garrick 11141 60 185.68
46 Temeles, Jonathon R. 11490 62 185.32
47 Woodcock Jr, Ralph L. 11729 64 183.27
48 McCarty, Brian 11711 64 182.98
49 Yanklowitz, Joe A. 10229 56 182.66
50 Lylyk, Josh 10771 60 179.52
51 Faranda, Maryanne 3579 20 178.95
52 Brown, Tim 11435 64 178.67
53 Fitzgerald, Dave 11417 64 178.39
54 Colvin, Richard 11377 64 177.77
55 Tennant Sr, Ray L. 10517 60 175.28
56 Morgan Sr, John C. 11035 64 172.42
57 Hill III, Joel 10267 60 171.12
58 Phelps, Rob 10864 64 169.75
59 Bousley III, Ed L. 10836 64 169.31
60 Brownell, Meagan H. 9134 54 169.15
61 Tennant, Marie 10798 64 168.72
62 King, Shannon 5863 36 162.86
63 Hill, Jacob A. 10111 64 157.98
64 Gossett, Amber 9918 64 154.97
65 Tamez, Caleb 9692 64 151.44
66 Jones, Chuck R. 9024 60 150.40
67 LaChapelle, Annelise M. 8781 60 146.35
68 Willard, Danielle 7795 55 141.73
69 Yager, Bree 8301 60 138.35
70 Sweeney, Ray 7291 56 130.20
71 Stearns, Morgan 8149 64 127.33
72 Meany, Diane 8079 64 126.23
73 Lopez, Misty 7773 64 121.45
74 Keays-Loffler, Kim 7251 60 120.85
75 Goodell, Carrie 7522 64 117.53
76 Leo, Carol 5590 48 116.46
77 Brewer, Allana 2302 20 115.10
78 Jones, Jaime 6832 60 113.87
79 Sweeney, Amanda J. 7204 64 112.56
80 Green, Janie 7184 64 112.25
81 Green, Sam 6747 64 105.42
82 Coughlan, Matthew E. 6602 64 103.16
83 Hayner, Ally 1197 16 74.81
84 Delisle, Debi 4018 64 62.78

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
1 Richard Colvin 50.5 29.5 63.13%
2 Dan L. Billington 50.0 30.0 62.50%
3 Caleb Tamez 50.0 30.0 62.50%
4 Gary Plansker 48.5 31.5 60.63%
5 Will Flewelling 48.5 31.5 60.63%
6 Brian McCarty 47.5 32.5 59.38%
7 Brenton DeLisle 46.5 33.5 58.13%
8 Brad C. Delisle 46.0 34.0 57.50%
9 Amber Gossett 46.0 34.0 57.50%

10 Chris Parker 46.0 34.0 57.50%
11 John C. Morgan Jr 45.5 34.5 56.88%
12 Frank C. Gorham Jr 45.5 34.5 56.88%
13 Corey Millington 45.0 35.0 56.25%
14 John S. Confalone III 45.0 35.0 56.25%
15 Jason R. Woodcock 44.0 31.0 58.67%
16 Mike D. White Sr 44.0 31.0 58.67%
17 Pete E. Temeles 44.0 36.0 55.00%

18 Ray R. Tennant Jr 44.0 36.0 55.00 %
19 Dan D. Mitchell 44.0 36.0 55.00 %
20 Steve LaPointe 44.0 36.0 55.00 %
21 Willy Parker 44.0 36.0 55.00 %
22 Tom E. Dickinson 43.0 37.0 53.75 %
23 Harold F. Lawson 43.0 37.0 53.75 %
24 Kevin L. Goodell Jr 43.0 37.0 53.75 %
25 Diane Meany 43.0 37.0 53.75 %
26 Austin Jones 42.5 32.5 56.67 %
27 Rob Phelps 42.5 37.5 53.13 %
28 Morgan Stearns 42.0 38.0 52.50 %
29 Jacob A. Hill 42.0 38.0 52.50 %
30 Ray Sweeney 42.0 28.0 60.00 %
31 Richard Guy 41.5 38.5 51.88 %
32 John C. Morgan Sr 41.0 39.0 51.25 %
33 Melinda Smith 41.0 39.0 51.25 %
34 Danielle Willard 41.0 34.0 54.67 %
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Points Points Points Points
Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won

35 Josh Lylyk 40.5 34.5 54.00%
36 Alan A. Amodeo 40.0 40.0 50.00%
37 Jack Celeste 40.0 35.0 53.33%
38 Jeff Hermance 40.0 35.0 53.33%
39 Devan M. VanGuilder 39.5 35.5 52.67%
40 Adam F. Sweeney 39.0 41.0 48.75%
41 Jon Gannon 39.0 41.0 48.75%
42 Dave Fitzgerald 38.5 41.5 48.13%
43 Walt W. Sevrie 38.0 42.0 47.50%
44 Amanda J. Sweeney 38.0 42.0 47.50%
45 Sam Green 38.0 42.0 47.50%
46 Annelise M. LaChapelle 37.0 38.0 49.33%
47 Cory W. Nichols 37.0 38.0 49.33%
48 Meagan H. Brownell 37.0 38.0 49.33%
49 Tim Brown 37.0 43.0 46.25%
50 Dalton Jones 37.0 43.0 46.25%
51 Sarah Paruolo 37.0 33.0 52.86%
52 Bree Yager 36.5 43.5 45.63%
53 Barnaby J. Jones 36.0 31.5 53.33%
54 Marie Tennant 36.0 44.0 45.00%
55 Ralph L. Woodcock Jr 35.0 45.0 43.75%
56 Bob E. Evans 35.0 45.0 43.75%
57 Brittany Clark 35.0 30.0 53.85%
58 Carrie Goodell 35.0 45.0 43.75%
59 Ed L. Bousley III 34.5 45.5 43.13%

60 Misty Lopez 34.5 45.5 43.13 %
61 Matthew E. Coughlan 34.0 46.0 42.50 %
62 Paul Houck 34.0 46.0 42.50 %
63 Chris J. Smith 33.0 37.0 47.14 %
64 Nick C. Fuller 33.0 37.0 47.14 %
65 Debi Delisle 33.0 47.0 41.25 %
66 Carol Leo 32.5 27.5 54.17 %
67 Don Swinton 32.5 37.5 46.43 %
68 Garrick Wager 31.5 48.5 39.38 %
69 Kim Keays-Loffler 31.5 43.5 42.00 %
70 Barry S. Brockway 31.0 34.0 47.69 %
71 Joel Hill III 31.0 49.0 38.75 %
72 Joe A. Yanklowitz 30.5 44.5 40.67 %
73 Ray L. Tennant Sr 30.5 44.5 40.67 %
74 Jaime Jones 30.0 50.0 37.50 %
75 Shannon King 29.0 26.0 52.73 %
76 Alexander King 27.5 52.5 34.38 %
77 Janie Green 27.5 52.5 34.38 %
78 Sean Burnham (L) 27.5 40.0 40.74 %
79 Tanner Shufelt 26.0 39.0 40.00 %
80 Jonathon R. Temeles 25.0 55.0 31.25 %
81 Chuck R. Jones 24.0 51.0 32.00 %
82 Allana Brewer 20.0 5.0 80.00 %
83 Maryanne Faranda 17.0 19.0 47.22 %
84 Ally Hayner 11.0 14.0 44.00 %
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